

WHEREAS, The Commissioners of <u>Titus County</u> finds it in the best interest of the citizens of <u>Titus County</u>, that the <u>76th/276th</u> Judicial District Drug Court for Camp, Morris and Titus <u>Counties</u> established as a <u>Drug Court</u> pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 121 or under former law; and

WHEREAS, the <u>Titus County Commissioners</u> recognizes that this court has been or will be operational as of the 1^{st} day of <u>September</u>, 2015.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the <u>Titus County Commissioners</u> does authorize the establishment of the <u>76th/276th</u> Judicial District Drug Court for Camp, Morris and Titus Counties as a <u>Drug Court</u> to enable it to provide services needed by the citizens of our county.

Signed by :

County Judge

the f

mike Fulds Price. #2

ita Pat#3

Passed and Approved this <u>27</u> day of <u>April</u> 2015.

